U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D
H
arness
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

a special epoxy wire sealing process allow GMDE
connectors to meet immersion requirements.
how to order GMDE connectors
Series
Shell Material
and Finish Layout
Contact
 Type
Flange
Style
Wire Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire
Length
Inches Hardware
GMDE 9
15
21
25
31
37
51
51-2
67
100
P  –  Pin
S  –  Socket
RMI
CMI
4  –  #24
6  –  #26
8  –  #28
0  –  #30
K	 –	M22759/11
600 Vrms Teflon®
(TFE)
J	 –	M22759/33
600 Vrms
Modified Cross-
Linked Tefzel®
(ETFE)
E	 –	NEMA HP3-EB
600 VrmsType E
M16878/4 (TFE)
1	 –	White
2	 –	Yellow
5	 –	Color-Coded
Stripes Per
MIL-STD-681
(Striped wire not
available on 67or
100 pin connectors
or for #28, #30
AWG)
7	 –	Ten Color
Repeating
18
 Wire Length
In Inches. “18”
Specifies 18
Inches.
RMI Style Only
SM
Furnished with
Jackposts and M3
Mounting Holes
SU
Furnished with
Jackposts and #4-40
Mounting Holes
CMI Style Only
Jackposts for Rear
Panel Mount